To
The Registrar General
Hon'ble High Court Of Judicature at
ALLAHABAD
PRAYAGRAJ

Through The Senior Registrar High court, Lucknow

Sub: Information Regarding purchase of Second Hand Car from Maruti True Value Store Jhansi

Sir

With Reference to the circular Letter of Honb'le High court 25/Admin (A-4) dated July 13.1.1998 I have the honor to submit the following information regarding the purchase of Maruti Car IGNIS Alpha petrol (second Hand) from Maruti True Value shop

1. Date of joining the service : 17-6-2006

2. Present Gross salary and home take salary : Gross Salary Rs **163189.00**

GPF - Rs 17000.00 GIS Rs 400.00 Income tax Rs 20000.00

Installment of

House loan - Rs 28225.00 (started from Jan 2016)

Installment of

personal loan - 6389.00/ (start from January 2021) Home take salary Rs 91,175

3. Details of purchase of movable property made by him earlier with complete detail

From Brijlax motor Varanasi regarding which information is send to Honb'le Court by Letter Date 22-5-07

4. If any advance or loan taken from High Court its amount and in what manner the Loan will be paid

: No

5. If any loan taken from Bank ,give detail

: **Home Loan** taken from PNB EK road Meerut having loan account No 253400NC00108347 for amount Rs 30,00000.00 with EMI per month Rs 28225.0 (to be paid in 240 Month started from Jan 2016)

6. Regarding purchase of second hand car

: Yes But the it was purchased from Maruti True Value shop

7. Detail Of property Purchase

: Maruti Suzuki Car (IGNIS ALPHA PETROL) UP 93 BB 2694 8 Name & Full Address of the dealer/owner

: True Value Suri Automobile Nehru Marg Civil Lines JHANSI

9 Whether Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in his court or decided by the judicial officer.

judicial officer : No

10. Detail of Source of amount with par thereof :

1) Total Cost of Car Maruti Ignis : Rs 3,46,000.00
2) At the time of buying amount paid in Cash : Rs 45,000.00
3) Amount Paid by Cheque : Rs 2,50,000.00/

4) Amount Adjusted for my old Indica Car UP 65 AF

1261 by True Value store : 51,000/ Rs

For above amount: -

3) A personal Loan of Rs 3 lakh from SBI Jhansi with

A/c 39886220485 was taken by me : Rs 3,00,000.00 for which a EMI of Rs 6389.00 per month was paid

by me

Therefore, I humbly request your good self to kindly place the above information before Hobn'le High Court for favorable Consideration and oblige.

With Regard

Your's Faithfully

Sanjay Kumar singh-I Joint Registrar (J) Nazarat Honble High court allahabad, Lucknow , Lucknow

Encl.

- 1) copy Of customer Declaration by Maruti True Value store
- 2) copy of Tax Invoice given by Maruti Suzuki True value store
- 3) copy of Registration Certificate
- 4) statement of loan amount